RCA3
SOLENOID
PILOT VALVES
CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS PRODUCT  LEAFLET
GOYEN - RCA3
SOLENOID PILOT VALVES
PRODUCT LEAFLET
GOYEN SOLENOID PILOT VALVES 2

PRODUCT LEAFLET
GOYEN SOLENOID PILOT VALVES 10
RCA3PV/3PV2 - HOW TO ORDER
Valve type
RCA 3 PV 2 - 2 0 5
Voltage options
3 Dual rating:  110 V DC 18 W  or
220/240 V 50/60 Hz 46/37 VA
4 Dual rating:   48 V DC 18 W     or
RCA – Pilot valve – Remote-controlled air
Pilot size
3 – 1/8” Pipe thread
Body style
115 V 50/60 Hz 63/53 VA
5 Dual rating:   24 V DC 18 W     or
48 V 50/60 Hz 41/32 VA
6 Dual rating:   12 V DC 18 W     or
24 V 50/60 Hz 38/31 VA
PV – Male inlet, suits all RCA and RCAC main valves
Thread type
Blank –  R1/8” thread
2 – G1/4” thread
Coil connection
0 – Square DIN connector
Coil series
2 – DIN 43650 Form B connection
RCA3PV   2   –   203
Valve type
Remote Pilot valve
Coil series
Blank – Pilot only
203
Pilot size
Blank – 1/8”
2 – 1/4” thread
204
205
206
See table below for coil code.
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE
FLOW MAXIMUM WORKING PRESSURE    MINIMUM WORKING PRESSURE   TEMPERATURE MIN.    TEMPERATURE MAX.    FLUID MEDIA
0.28 Cv/0.24 Kv  860 kPa/125 psi 0 kPa/0 psi −40°C/−40°F 82°C/180°F Air or inert gas
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
DIN SOCKET CONNECTOR Pg9 connection (cable entry)
DIN SOCKET SPECIFICATION EN175301 - 803 (previously DIN 43650A) / A/ISO 4400
DIN SOCKET OPTIONAL 94/9/CE ATEX II 3GD T6
ISOLATION CLASS DIN SOCKET VDE 0110 - 1/89
DIN SOCKET PROTECTION IP65 EN60529
MODEL TYPE CONNECTION TYPE PROTECTION CLASS VOLTAGE POWER COLOUR
206 SB4 DIN 43650A IP65 12 V DC (max. +10% supply) 18 W Black
205 SB4 DIN 43650A IP65 24 V DC (max. +10% supply) 18 W Black
204 SB4 DIN 43650A IP65 48 V DC (max. +10% supply) 18 W Black
203 SB4 DIN 43650A IP65 110 V DC (max. +10% supply) 18 W Black
206 SB4 DIN 43650A IP65 24 V 50/60 Hz (max. +10% supply) 38/31 VA Black
205 SB4 DIN 43650A IP65 48 V 50/60 Hz (max. +10% supply) 41/32 VA Black